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November 05, 2025 

 
 

   
To, 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai- 400001 

 

 
BSE Code: 500264 

 

 
 
Dear Sir, 

 
Sub:  Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
 
 

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of 
the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for 
the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 published in today’s Newspaper. 
 
 
We request you to kindly take the same on record. 
 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For Mafatlal Industries Limited 
 
 
Amish Shah 
Company Secretary 
Encl.: as above 
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Regd. Office: 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, Off C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009 
Tel: 079-26444404-06. Email: ahmedabad@mafatlals.com; Website: www.mafatlals.com ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP 

The ethics of excellence 
Corporate Identification No.: L 1711 O.GJ 1913PLC000035 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS 

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rs. In cror s) 
Standalone Oonsolldated 

For the three months For the half year lfor the year For the three months For the half year Foriheyear 
Sr. PARTICULARS ended on ended on ended on ended on ended on ended on 
No, Soptember June September September Seplombar March l!eptember June September September Septoinber March 

3ll 2�25 30 2025 30 2024 30, 2025 30 2024 31 2025 30, 2025 30. 2025 30, 2024 30 2025 30 2024 31, 2025 
Unaudited Unnl1dfted unalJdltod Un;iudltoll Unaudited Audited Unaudited UnaudlteQ Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

1 Total Income from Operations 1,040.60 1,244.79 1,009.31 2,285.39 1,467.04 2,845.30 1,040.63 1,244.84 1,009.36 2,285.47 1,467.14 2,846:53 
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, 

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 28.96 42.26 25.90 71,22 49.47 80 54 28.30 41.88 25.90 70.18 49.47 80.33 
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 

(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) 28.96 42.26 19.94 71.22 43,51 74.54 28.30 41.88 19.94 70.18 43.51 74.33 
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax 

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 22.18 45.94 19.97 68.12 50.35 98.14 21.52 45.56 19.97 67.08 50.35 97.93' 
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 

[Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) 
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (30,18) 98.01 47.17 67.83 138.88 (69.46) • (30.84) 97.63 47.17 66.79 138.88 (69.67) 

6 Equity Share Capital 14.41 14.39 14.37 14.41 14.37 14.38, 14.41 14.39 14.37 14.41 14.37 14.38 
7 Other Equity 

(as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) - - . 726.99 • - . - . 726.68 
8 Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 21- per share)• 

- Basic (Rs.) 3.08 6.39 2.78 9.47 7.02 13 66 2.99 6,33 2.78 9.32 7.02 13.65 
• Diluted (Rs.) 3.08 6.37 2.76 9.45 6.98 13.59 2.98 6.32 2.76 9.30 6:98 18.58 

• Earning per share for the interim period is not annualised.
Notes: 
1 The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on

record at the meetings held on November 04, 2025. 
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations' and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of the Company at 'https://www.mafatlals.com/investors/' and also available on the website of 
Stock Exchange at 'www.bseindia.com'. 

For Mafatlal Industries Limited 
H. A. MAFATLAL 

Place: Mumbai CHAIRMAN 
Date.: November 04, 2025 DIN:- 00009871! 

-



I 

I 

MAFATLAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
� 

� 
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Tel: 079-26444404-06 Email: ahmedabad@mafaUals.com; Website: www.mafailals.com ARVLND MAFATLAL GROUP 

Corporate Identification No.: L17110GJ1913PLC000035 The ethics of excellence 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS 
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rs. in crores) 

starrd�lone 
For 1he three months For the half year 

Sr. PARTICULARS No. !September 
30 2025 

Unaudited 
1 Total Income from Operations 1,040.60 
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, 

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 28.96 
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax 

(after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) 28.96 
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax 

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary �ems) 22.18 
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 

[Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) 
and Olh.er Comprehensive ln(:Ome (after tax)] (30.18) 

6 Equity Share Capital 14.41 
7 Other Equity 

(as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) < 

8 Earnings per share (face value of Rs. '2/- per share) ' 
• Basic (Rs.) 3,08 
- Diluted (R�.) 3.08 

• Earning per share for the interim period is not annualised.
Notes: 

ended on 
June 

30 2025 
Unaudlllld 

1,244.79 

42.26 

42.26 

45.94 

98.01 
14.39 

. 

6.39 
6.37 

ended on 
September September September 

30 2024 30 2025 30 2024 
Unaudited Iu11�ul;llted Unaudnoa 

1,009.31 2,285.39 1,467.04 

25.90 71.22 49.47 

19.94 71.22 43.51 

19.97 68.12 50.35 

47.17 67.83 138.88 
14.37 14.41 14.37 

. -

2.78 9.47 7.02 
2J6 9.45 6.98 

For tne year 
ended on 
March 

31 2025 
Audited 
2,845.30 

80.54 

74.54 

98.14 

(69.46) 
14.38 

726.99 

13.66 
13.59 

ConsOlldatod 
For the three months 

September 
30 2025, 

Unaudited 
1,040.63 

28.30 

28.30 

21.52 

(30.84) 
14.41 

2.99 
2.98 

ended on 
June 

30 2025 
Unaudited 

1,244.84 

41.88 

41.88 

45.56 

9r63 
14.39 

. 

6 33 
6.32 

September 
·ao 2024

unaucijted 
1,009.36 

25.90 

19.94 

19.97 

47.17 
14.37 

-

2.78 
2.76 

For the half year 
ended on 

September September 
30, 2025 30, 2024 

Unaudited Unaudited 
2,285.47 1,467.14 

70.18 49.47 

70.18 43.51 

67.08 50.35 

66.79 138.88 
14.41 14.37 

. -

9.32 7.02 
9.30 6.98 

Fortna year 
eMedon 
March 

!!1 2025 
�dltotl 
2,845.53 

80.33 

74.33 

97.93 

(69.67) 
14.38 

726.68 

13,65 
13.58 

1 The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on 
record atthe meetings held on November 04, 2025. 

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulallen 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of the Company at 'https://www.mafallals.comnrwe�tors/' and also available on the website of 
Stock Exchange at 'www.bseindia.com'. 
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For Mafatlal Industries Limited 

H. A. MAFATLAL 
Place: Mumbai CHAIRMAN 
Date : November 04, 2025 . ..  
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DIN:• 00009872 
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