

Regd. Office: 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009. Email: ahmedabad@mafatlals.com

Tel. 079-26444404-06.

Marketing Off.: Mafatlal House, 5th Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg,

Backbay Reclamation, Mumbai – 400 020. Tel. 91 022 6617 3636, Fax: 91 022 6635 7633

CIN: L17110GJ1913PLC000035 Website: www.mafatlals.com

November 05, 2025

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

**BSE Code: 500264** 

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025 published in today's Newspaper.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Mafatlal Industries Limited

Amish Shah Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2025

14

### MAFATLAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, Off C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009 Tel: 079–26444404-06 Email: ahmedabad@mafatlals.com; Website: www.mafatlals.com

Corporate Identification No.: L17110GJ1913PLC000035

ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP
The ethics of excellence



# EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in crores)

	PARTICULARS	Standalone							Consolidated						
Sr. No.		For the three months ended on			For the half year ended on		For the year ended on	For the three months ended on			For the half year ended on		For the year ended on		
		Soptember 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025		
JAN.	STATE OF THE PARTY	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1 2	Total Income from Operations  Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,	1,040.60	1,244.79	1,009.31	2,285.39	1,467.04	2,845.30	1,040.63	1,244.84	1,009.36	2,285.47	1,467.14	2,845.53		
3	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	28.96	42.26	25.90	71.22	49.47	80 54	28.30	41.88	25.90	70.18	49.47	80.33		
4	(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	28.96	42.26	19.94	71.22	43.51	74.54	28.30	41.88	19.94	70.18	43.51	74.33		
5	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	22.18	45.94	19.97	68.12	50.35	98.14	21.52	45,56	19.97	67.08	50.35	97.83		
	[Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax)	Colonia Constitution		A ASSAULT TO SE	THE REAL PROPERTY.	Comments.				ATTO LIST OF	S COURT	- 11-10Z			
	and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(30.18)	98.01	47.17	67.83	138.88	(69.46)	(30.84)	97.63	47.17	66.79	138.88	(69.67)		
6	Equity Share Capital	14.41	14.39	14.37	14.41	14.37	14.38	14.41	14.39	14.37	14.41	14.37	14.38		
7	Other Equity			San David				The Helps							
8	(as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- per share) **			-		Time '	726.99	-		3	and the last	-1	726.68		
	- Basic (Rs.)	3.08	6.39	2.78	9.47	7.02	13 66	2.99	6.33	2.78	9.32	7.02	13.65		
	- Diluted (Rs.)	3.08	6.37	2.76	9.45	6.98	13.59	2.98	6.32	2.76	The second second	6.98	13.58		

\* Earning per share for the interim period is not annualised.

#### Notes:

1 The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meetings heldon November 04, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of the Company at 'https://www.mafatlals.com/investors/' and also available on the website of Stock Exchange at 'www.bseindia.com'.

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 04, 2025

For Mafatlal Industries Limited
H. A. MAFATLAL
CHAIRMAN
DIN:- 00009872

Ahmodahad

## MAFATLAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, Off C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009 Tel: 079–26444404-06 Email: ahmedabad@mafatlals.com; Website: www.mafatlals.com

Corporate Identification No.: L17110GJ1913PLC000035

ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP
The ethics of excellence



# EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in crores)

	PARTICULARS	Standalone							Consolidated						
Sr.		For the three months ended on					For the year ended on	For the three months ended on			For the half year ended on		For the year ended on		
No.		September 30, 2025	30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	30, 2024	31, 2025	September 30, 2025	30, 2025	30,2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	31,2025		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unauditod	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,040.60	1,244.79	1,009.31	2,285.39	1,467.04	2,845.30	1,040.63	1,244.84	1,009.36	2,285.47	1,467.14	2,845.53		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,			-	13 6							100	-		
	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.96	42.26	25.90	71.22	49.47	80.54	28.30	41.88	25.90	70.18	49.47	80.33		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax			No.				party of	-			U ST			
	(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	28.96	42.26	19.94	71.22	43.51	74.54	28.30	41.88	19.94	70.18	43.51	74.33		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	and some			1			Annual Property of							
	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.18	45.94	19.97	68.12	50.35	98.14	21.52	45.56	19.97	67.08	50.35	97.93		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period			and the					DOM:	101					
	[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the pariod (after tax)		1000		fred to	Salation .				100					
100	and Other Comprehensive Indome (after tax)]	(30.18)	98.01	47.17	67.83	138.88	(69.46)	(30.84)	97:63	47.17	66.79	138.88	(69.67)		
6	Equity Share Capital	14.41	14.39	14.37	14.41	14.37	14.38	14.41	14.39	14.37	14.41	14.37	14.38		
7	Other Equity			make I		111111111111111111111111111111111111111				100		100	1		
	(as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	4	2			150	726.99	4			HINDHITA	-	726.68		
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- per share) *								-			17.7	100		
	- Basic (Rs.)	3,08	6.39	2.78	9.47	7,02	13.66	2.99	633	2.78	9.32	7.02	13,65		
	- Diluted (Rs.)	3.08	6.37	2.76	9.45	6.98	13.59	2.98	6,32	2.76	9.30	6.98	13.58		

\* Earning per share for the interim period is not annualised.

#### Notes:

1 The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meetings held on November 04, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of the Company at 'https://www.mafatlals.com/investors/ and also available on the website of Stock Exchange at 'www.bseindia.com'.

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 04, 2025



For Mafatlal Industries Limited H. A. MAFATLAL CHAIRMAN

DIN:- 00009872